INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M POWER SYSTEM
NECTOR M
POWER SYSTEM
INDOOR & OUTDOOR
BUILDING AND LUMINAIRE POWER
NECTOR M POWER SYSTEM
2 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M POWER SYSTEM
NECTOR M Power System

NECTOR M POWER SYSTEM
8 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M POWER SYSTEM
B - Socket Housing Color TE Part Number Keying Code
293468
293468-1* A***
293468-2  B***
293468-3 C***
293468-4** D***
293468-5** E***
293468-6** F***
1-293468-1 A***
1-293468-2 B***
1-293468-3 C***
1-293468-4** D***
1-293468-5** E***
1-293468-6** F***
A - Socket Cap Color TE Part
Number
293596*
293596-1*
C - Locking for Contacts Color TE Part Number
293470*
293470-1*
D - Socket Contacts TE Part
Number
Conductor
Gauge
293475 - metric
2213265 - AWG
293475-2* 1.5 mm2
1-293475-2* 2.5 mm2
2213265-5* 14 AWG
1-2213265-2* 16-18 AWG
E - Cable Nut Color TE Part
Number
Cable Dia.
 Range (mm2)
293607
293607-1* 7.50 - 8.40
293607-2* 9.00 - 9.90
293607-3 8.50 - 9.40
293607-4 9.50 - 10.40
1-293607-1 7.50 - 8.40
1-293607-2 9.00 - 9.90
1-293607-3 8.50 - 9.40
1-293607-4 9.50 - 10.40
Assembled View
E - Cable Nut
Customer Supplied Wire
C - Locking for Contacts
B - Socket Housing
A - Socket Cap
D - Socket Contacts
Socket Cap not shown
3 Pole Socket Connector, Free Hanging
(Optional)
* Online Sample Room
** On Demand
*** For keying and tooling information, see application Specification 114-32150
Gray
Black
Black
Natural
Natural
Natural
14.9 mm
Ø
42 mm
Measurements are maximum dimensions. For more accurate dimensions, refer to the customer drawings.
NECTOR M POWER SYSTEM
9 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M POWER SYSTEM
B - Locking for Contacts Color TE Part
Number

Customer Supplied Wire
3 Pole Socket Connector, Free Hanging, Sealed
B - Socket Housing TE Part Number Keying Code
2213428-1* A***
2213428-2  B***
2213428-3 C***
2213428-4 D***
2213428-5 E***
2213428-6 F***
A - Socket Cap TE Part Number
2213587-1*
C1 -  Locking Assembly with Field
Installable Screw Contacts TE Part Number Type
2213427-1* UL Version
(14-18 AWG)
1-2213427-1 IEC Version
(1.5-2.5mm2)
C2.1 - Locking for Crimp Contacts TE Part Number
1-2213396-1
C2.2 - Socket Crimp Contacts TE Part Number Wire Type
2213265-5* 14 AWG
1-2213265-2* 16-18 AWG
2213656-2* 1.5 mm2
1-2213656-2* 2.5 mm2
E - Cable Ring Nut TE Part
Number
Cable Diameter
Range
2213413-1* 8-11 mm outer Dia
2213413-2 11-14 mm outer Dia
D - Cable Seal/Clamp Assembly TE Part
Number
Cable Diameter
Range
2213410-1* 8-11 mm
outer Dia
2213410-2 11-14 mm
outer Dia
E - Cable Nut
C - Locking for Contacts
B - Socket Housing
A - Socket Cap
D - Cable Seal/Clamp Assembly
(Optional)
14.9 mm
42 mm
Measurements are maximum dimensions. For more accurate dimensions, refer to the customer drawings.
Ø
* Online Sample Room
*** For keying and tooling information, see application Specification 114-32111
Screw Clamp
Contacts
Crimp
Contacts
C2.1
C1
C2.2
NECTOR M SEALED POWER SYSTEM
21 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M SEALED POWER SYSTEM
A - Pin Housing TE Part Number Keying Code
2213414-1* A***
2213414-2  B***
2213414-3 C***
2213414-4 D***
2213414-5 E***
2213414-6 F***
B1 - Locking Assembly with Field Installable Screw Contacts
TE Part Number Type
2213395-1* UL Version
(14-18 AWG)
1-2213395-1 IEC Version
(1.5-2.5mm2)
B2.2 - Pin Crimp Contacts TE Part Number Wire Type
2213266-5* 14 AWG
1-2213266-2* 16-18 AWG
2213657-2* 1.5 mm2
1-2213657-2* 2.5 mm2
Assembled View
Customer Supplied Wire
C - Cable Seal/Clamp Assembly
B - Locking Assembly
A - Pin Housing
D - Cable Ring Nut
Socket Cap not shown
3 Pole Pin Connector, Free Hanging, Sealed
B2.1 - Locking for Crimp Contacts TE Part Number
1-2213396-1*
D - Cable Ring Nut TE Part
Number
Cable Diameter
Range
2213413-1* 8-11 mm
outer Dia
2213413-2 11-14 mm
outer Dia
C - Cable Seal/Clamp Assembly TE Part
Number
Cable Diameter
Range
2213410-1* 8-11 mm
outer Dia
2213410-2 11-14 mm
outer Dia
14.9 mm
44 mm
Measurements are maximum dimensions. For more accurate dimensions, refer to the customer drawings.
Ø
B2.1
B1 B2.2
Screw Clamp
Contacts
Crimp
Contacts
* Online Sample Room
*** For keying and tooling information, see application Specification 114-32111
NECTOR M SEALED POWER SYSTEM
22 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M SEALED POWER SYSTEM
B - Socket Housing
2213230    5 pole
2213239    6 pole
2213240    7 pole
TE Part
Number
5 pole
TE Part
Number
6 pole
TE Part
Number
7 pole

1-2213656-2 2.5 mm2
3 Pole T-Splitter Connector
T-Splitter TE Part Number Keying Code
2213434-1* A***
2213434-2 B***
2213434-3 C***
2213434-4 D***
2213434-5 E***
2213434-6 F***
14.9 mm
17.2 mm
Measurements are maximum dimensions. For more accurate dimensions, refer to the customer drawings.
* Online Sample Room
** On Demand
*** For keying and tooling information, see application Specification 114-32111
Ø
Customer Supplied Wire
NECTOR M SEALED POWER SYSTEM
25 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M SEALED POWER SYSTEM
Assembled View
B - Panel Gasket
C - Panel Mount
Pin Housing
A - Screw Nut
D - Locking
for Contacts
3 Pole Panel Mount Pin Connector, Sealed
E - Pin
Contacts
C - Panel Mount
      Pin Housing
TE Part
Number Keying Code
 2213464-1* A***
2213464-2 B***
2213464-3 C***
2213464-4 D***
2213464-5 E***
2213464-6 F***
D - Locking for Contacts TE Part Number
293470-1*
A - Screw Nut TE Part Number
2213466-1*
B - Panel Gasket TE Part Number
299139-1*
E - Pin Crimp Contacts TE Part Number Wire Type
2213266-5* 14 AWG
1-2213266-2* 16-18 AWG
2213657-2* 1.5 mm2
1-2213657-2* 2.5 mm2
14.9 mm
26.2 mm
Measurements are maximum dimensions. For more accurate dimensions, refer to the customer drawings.
Ø
* Online Sample Room
*** For keying and tooling information, see application Specification 114-32111
Customer Panel
Device
Customer Supplied Wire
NECTOR M SEALED POWER SYSTEM
26 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M SEALED POWER SYSTEM
PCB Panel Mount TE Part Number Wire Type
2307526-1* Nector M 7P Sealed Socket
PCB Code A
2307526-2* Nector M 7P Sealed Socket
PCB Code B
D - Locking for Contacts TE Part Number
293658-1*
Assembled View
Customer Supplied Wire
C - Panel Mount
Socket Housing
B - Panel Gasket

2213394-5 2213393-5 2213392-5 E
5, 6 & 7 Pole T-Splitter Connector
T-Splitter TE Part Number Keying Code
1879999-1 A***
1879999-2 B***
1879999-3 C***
1879999-4 D***
1879999-5 E***
1879999-6 F***
35 mm
24.8 mm
Measurements are maximum dimensions.
For more accurate dimensions, refer to the customer drawings.
61 mm
55 mm
Measurements are maximum dimensions. For more accurate dimensions, refer to the customer drawings.
* Online Sample Room
** On Demand
*** For keying and tooling information, see application Specification 114-32111
Ø
NECTOR M TOOLING
28 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M TOOLING
NECTOR M Tooling
NECTOR M TOOLING
29 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M TOOLING
Crimp Tools
The following tools are recommended for crimping the contacts of NECTOR M and
NECTOR M sealed connectors.
Tool Tool Type TE Part Number NECTOR M NECTOR M Sealed
Manual Crimp Tool 601967-1
2280173-1 (optional positioning tool) ✓ ✓
Tool Tool Type TE Part Number NECTOR M NECTOR M Sealed
5, 6, 7 Pole De-Latching Tool 2213783-1 ✓ ✓
3 Pole De-Latching Tool (Pull) 2213586-2 ✓ ✓
3 Pole De-Latching Tool (Push) for
Panel Mount Socket version 2213585-2 ✓ ✓
De-Coupling Tools
The following tools are available for de-coupling a mated pair NECTOR M and NECTOR
M sealed 3, 5, 6, 7 circuit connectors.
For more information on tooling, reach out to the Product Information Center
NECTOR M SEALED CABLE ASSEMBLIES
30 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M SEALED CABLE ASSEMBLIES
NECTOR M Sealed Cable Assemblies
NECTOR M SEALED CABLE ASSEMBLIES
31 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M SEALED CABLE ASSEMBLIES
Our engineers will design the cable assembly solution to
meet your application needs for power, distance, and error
proofing. We leverage over 70 years of manufacturing and
product development expertise to ensure product quality and
create customized supply chain solutions to meet your critical
delivery needs.
COMMERCIAL
ENTERTAINMENT
PARKING
INDUSTRIAL
RETAIL
NECTOR M SEALED CABLE ASSEMBLIES
32 INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// NECTOR M SEALED CABLE ASSEMBLIES
Double-ended Cable Assembly
Single-ended Cable Assembly
TE Part
Number Description Configuration Keying Code Wire Type
3 Position
2829460-1* Sealed 3p Pin to 3p Socket Double Ended, 4ft 1 to 1 A*** H07RN-F 14/3
2829461-1* Sealed 3p Pin to 3p Socket Double Ended, 4ft 1 to 1 A*** SE00W 14/3C
5, 6, 7 Position
2829488-1* Sealed 5p Pin to 5p Socket Double Ended, 4ft, 1 to 1 A*** H07RN-F 14/5
2829489-1* Sealed 5p Pin to 5p Socket Double Ended, 4ft, 1 to 1 A*** SE00W 14/5C
TE Part
Number Description Configuration Keying Code Wire Type
3 Position
2829462-1* Sealed 3p Pin Single Ended, 2ft A*** H07RN-F 14/3
2829463-1* Sealed 3p Pin Single Ended, 2ft A*** SE00W 14/3C